**PRIRODNO-MATEMATIČKI FAKULTET** Univerzitet u Novom Sadu FACULTY OF SCIENCES University of Novi Sad



TRG DOSITEJA OBRADOVIĆA 3, 21000 NOVI SAD, SRBIJA (SERBIA) tel +381.21.455.630 fax +381.21.455.662 e-mail dekanpmf@uns.ac.rs web www.pmf.uns.ac.rs PIB 101635863 MB 08104620

Number: 0601-605/2 Date: 10<sup>th</sup> December 2020

Pursuant to Article 66 of the Statute of the Faculty of Sciences University of Novi Sad (revised text) no. 0601-408/6 dated 15th January 2020 and the proposal of the Council of the Department of Mathematics and Informatics no. 05-01-1471/1 dated 4th December 2020, provisions of the Ordinance on lifelong learning, the Teaching and Scientific Council of the Faculty of Sciences University of Novi Sad, at the electronic session held on 10th December 2020, made the following

## DECISION

Hereafter, the Consent for the implementation of the following 7 lifelong learning (LLL) courses in the field of public policy is given:

- 1. Public policy analysis
- 2. Data in public policy
- 3. Introduction to applied public policy
- 4. Public policies in the field of agriculture and food
- 5. Quantitative methods in public policies
- 6. Environmental policy
- 7. Mega data methods in public policies

as well as the possibilities of short trainings, and in accordance with Article 11 of the Ordinance on lifelong learning of the Faculty of Sciences University of Novi Sad.

The proposal of the subject sheets makes an integral part of this Decision.

Lifelong courses are the result of the project Interdisciplinary short cycle programs in public policy making and analysis (PPMA) (598596-EPP-1-2018-1-RS-EPPKA2-SBHE-JP) under the program Erasmus+ KA2 program.

The program coordinator is Dr. Jasna Atanasijević, Assistant professor at the Department of Mathematics and Informatics at the Faculty of Sciences University of Novi Sad.

The courses have been developed in cooperation with foreign partners.

## Rationale

The Council of the Department of Mathematics and Informatics Faculty of Sciences University of Novi Sad, at the electronic session held on 3rd December 2020, made the decision no. 05-01-1471/1 dated 4th December 2020 on giving consent for the realization of 7 courses of lifelong learning (LLL) in the field of public policies under the Erasmus+KA2 program.

Based on the above stated, the Teaching and Scientific Council of the Faculty of Sciences University in Novi Sad made the Decision as in the disposition of the same.

President of the Teaching and Scientific Council Faculty of Sciences University in Novi Sad

Dr. Milica Pavkov Hrvojević, full professor

Доставити:

- 1. Dr. Jasna Atanasijević
- 2. Vice dean for science, international cooperation and development
- 3. Department od Mathematics and Informatics
- 4. The Archives